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2019-2020 Schedule and Results

Date
Oct. 25
Oct. 29
Nov. 2
Nov. 5
Nov. 9
Nowv. 12
Nov. 16
Nov. 20
Nov. 23
Nov. 26
Dec. 4
Dec. 7
Dec. 14
Dec. 16
Dec. 21
Jan. 4
Jan. 8
Jan. 11
Jan. 15
Jan. 18
Jan. 22
Jan. 25
Jan. 29
Jan. 30
Feb. 1
Feb. 5
Feb. 8
Feb. 12
Feb. 15
Feb. 19
Feb. 22

Opponent

at Shawnee State

at Grace Christian
Olivet

Indiana-South Bend
at Concordia (Mich.) *
at #15 Taylor

at #4 Indiana Tech *
Madonna *

at Aquinas *
Cornerstone *

at Michigan-Dearborn *
Concordia (Mich.) *
#19 Siena Heights *

at Spring Arbor

at Oakland (exhibition)
Ohio Christian
Northwestern Ohio *
at Rochester (Mich.) *
at Lawrence Tech *
#13 Indiana Tech *

at Madonna *

at Akron Wayne
Aquinas *

at Great Lakes Christian
at #14 Siena Heights *
Michigan-Dearborn *
Great Lakes Christian
at Cornerstone *
Rochester (Mich.) *
Lawrence Tech *

at Northwestern Ohio *

Time/Result
L 105-46
L 70-65
W 40-38
L 83-52
L 73-42
L 86-40
L 74-51
W 67-59
L 43-40
W 80-65
L 70-57
L 74-54
L 63-49
L 72-61
L 72-53
L 76-67 (ot)
W 67-51
L 77-68
L 74-47
L 66-56
W 46-42
W 81-27
W 48-46
W 89-48
L 85-67
8 p.m.

1 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
1 p.m.

6 p.m.

1 p.m.

Feb. 27-3 WHAC Championships (Campus Sites)

All Times Eastern
* - WHAC Game

WOLVERINE-HOOSIER ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

Lourdes (8-16, 5-10 WHAC)

Game #25: Wednesday, February 5, 8 p.m. EST
vs. Michigan-Dearborn (13-11, 6-8 WHAC)
Russell J. Ebeid Recreation Center - Sylvania, Ohio
Game #26: Saturday, February 8, 1 p.m. EST
vs. Great Lakes Christian (1-16)

Russell J. Ebeid Recreation Center - Sylvania, Ohio

Upcoming in Gray Wolves Basketball: Lourdes plays four of its next five
games inside the Ebeid Recreation Center as the 2019-2020 regular season
begins to wind down. The Gray Wolves host Michigan-Dearborn in a key
WHAC game on Wednesday evening before closing out non-conference play
on Saturday as Lourdes entertains Great Lakes Christian.

On the Air: Wednesday’s game against Michigan-Dearborn will on a tape-delay
basis on BCSN as part of Buckeye Broadband. The game will air on Thursday at
1:30 a.m. and 2 p.m. and Saturday at 12:30 a.m. In addition, BCSN2 will show
the game Thursday at 6:30 p.m., Friday at 2:30 p.m., and Saturday at 9:30 a.m.

Head Coach John Kenger: In his second season on the Lourdes bench, John
Kenger sports an 19-34 (.358) record at the helm of the Gray Wolves. In his
fifth season overall as a women’s collegiate head coach, Kenger has a 58-88
(.397) career mark. He is the fourth head coach in Lourdes program’s history.

Series Notes: Michigan-Dearborn is 10-7 all-time against Lourdes in a series
that dates back to Jan. 14, 2012 and has won four straight meetings against
the Gray Wolves. The Wolverines won the first meeting this season 70-57 in
Dearborn, Mich. on Dec. 4. Michigan-Dearborn holds a 2-1 edge inside the
Ebeid Rec Center but the series is tied 4-4 all-time in Sylvania. Lourdes is
4-0 all-time against Great Lakes Christian dating back to Oct. 30, 2017. The
Gray Wolves won the first meeting this season against the Crusaders 89-48
last Thursday in Lansing, Mich. Lourdes is 2-0 against Great Lakes Christian
inside the Ebeid Rec Center.

Wrapping Up Last Week: Lourdes scored its first win ever against Aquinas last
Wednesday, as the Gray Wolves defeated the Saints 48-46 at home. Mirandia
Green tallied a double-double with 13 points and 11 rebounds while Erica Cary
added eight points in the victory. The Gray Wolves extended their winning
streak to four on Thursday with an 89-48 triumph at Great Lakes Christian.
Green led five players in double figures with 17 points while Baylee Baldwin
added 14 more. Lourdes saw its win streak end on Saturday as 14th-ranked
Siena Heights defeated the Gray Wolves 85-67. Mary Liedel tallied 15 points
while Green added 13 more.

Scouting Michigan-Dearborn: The Wolverines had their two-game winning
streak snapped on Saturday, suffering an 89-72 setback to Lawrence Tech.
Ro’Zhane Wells and Mariah Taylor lead Michigan-Dearborn averaging 12.2
points per game while Sade Lemons adds 10.4 points per night. Rachel Bause
is pulling down 6.7 rebounds per outing.
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Scouting Great Lakes Christian: The Crusaders earned their first victory of
the season last Saturday, defeating Welch 62-51. Great Lakes Christian hosts
Andrews on Tuesday before visiting Lourdes. Mystic Striker leads Great Lakes
Christian averaging 16.6 points per game while Tilly Guild adds 15.8 points
and a team-high 10.0 rebounds per night. Kerlanda Dervil and Randi Fitzgerald
are both averaging in double figures as well, tallying 12.5 and 12.1 points per
game respectively.

Celebrating Title IX: Lourdes will celebrate National Girls and Women in
Sports Day on Wednesday evening, playing the 8 p.m. game against Michigan-
Dearborn. This is the second consecutive season the Gray Wolves have cel-
ebrated Title IX and the accomplishments of female athletes.

Record-Setting Win Streak: Lourdes set a new program record with its four-
game winning streak that was snapped last Saturday. The streak began Jan. 22
with the win at Madonna and included wins at Akron Wayne, at home against
Aquinas, and at Great Lakes Christian. The Gray Wolves had not won a road
game this season prior to the three during the stretch. Prior to the streak, Lourdes
had won three games in a row just twice in the program’s first eight seasons.

Green Has Solid Week: Mirandia Green tallied double figures in all three
games last week, running her string to four consecutive games with 10 or more
points. The junior was two points shy of her career high with 17 points against
Great Lakes Christian and added her second double-double of the year with 13
points and 11 rebounds in the win over Aquinas.

Spreading Out the Scoring: Lourdes had a season-high five players tally double
figures in the win against Great Lakes Christian. In addition to Mirandia Green
tallying 17 points, Baylee Baldwin poured in 14 points and Hunter Kershaw
added 12 more on 6-of-7 shooting. Erica Cary came off the bench to score 11
points and Sara Semler chipped in 10 points.

Taking Care of the Basketball: Lourdes committed a season-low nine turnovers
against Siena Heights on Saturday afternoon. The Gray Wolves had previ-
ously committed just 10 miscues at Akron Wayne one week prior and against
Cornerstone earlier this season.

Battling for a Tournament Berth: As Lourdes heads into the final three weeks
of the WHAC schedule, the Gray Wolves are batting for their first WHAC
tournament berth in program history. Currently Lourdes is one-half game (one
win) ahead Northwestern Ohio for the final postseason spot. Lourdes downed
Northwestern Ohio in their first head-to-head meeting of the year.

This and That: Mirandia Green and Sara Semler are the only two Gray Wolves
to have started all 24 games this season ... Baylee Baldwin is the only other
Lourdes player to appear in all 24 contests ... the Gray Wolves rank 48th in
NAIA Division IT having made 168 three-point field goals this season ... Lourdes
is 5-5 at home this season.

WHAC Standings

(through games of Feb. 4)

WHAC Overall
Team W-L Pct. W-L Pct.
Siena Heights 14-1 933 22-2 917
Indiana Tech 13-1 929 20-4 .833
Lawrence Tech 11-4 733 17-8 .680
Aquinas 10-5 667  14-10  .583
Concordia 8-6 571 14-9 .609
Michigan-Dearborn 6-8 429 13-11 542
Rochester 6-8 429 8-16 333
Lourdes 5-10 333 8-16 333
Northwestern Ohio 4-10 .286 8-16 333
Madonna 2-13 133 4-19 174
Cornerstone 1-14 .067 3-22 120

Upcoming in the WHAC..

Wednesday, February 5
Concordia at Rochester *, 5:30 p.m.
Indiana Tech at Madonna *, 5:30 p.m.
Cornerstone at Northwestern Ohio *, 5:30 p.m.
Siena Heights at Aquinas *, 5:30 p.m.
Michigan-Dearborn at Lourdes *, 8 p.m.
Saturday, February 8
Lawrence Tech at Madonna *, 1 p.m.
Great Lakes Christian at Lourdes, 1 p.m.
Rochester at Cornerstone *, 1 p.m.
Aquinas at Concordia *, 1 p.m.
Indiana Tech at Northwestern Ohio *, 1 p.m.
Michigan-Dearborn at Siena Heights *, 3 p.m.
Wednesday, February 12

Madonna at Rochester *, 5:30 p.m.
Lourdes at Cornerstone *, 5:30 p.m.
Concordia at Michigan-Dearborn *, 5:30 p.m.
Siena Heights at Northwestern Ohio *, 5:30 p.m.
Indiana Tech at Lawrence Tech *, 6 p.m.

* - WHAC Game

(all times Eastern)
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Lourdes When...

Playing at home 5-5
Playing on the road 3-11
Playing at a neutral site 0-0
Playing at night (5 p.m. or later local) 7-8
Playing during the day 1-8
Leading at Halftime 6-1
Tied at Halftime 0-0
Trailing at Halftime 2-15
Playing Overtime 0-0
Playing in October 0-2
Playing in November 3-5
Playing in December 0-4
Playing in January 5-4
Playing in February 0-1
Playing on Sunday 0-0
Playing on Monday 0-1
Playing on Tuesday 1-3
Playing on Wednesday 4-2
Playing on Thursday 1-0
Playing on Friday 0-1
Playing on Saturday 2-9
Outrebounding Opponents 6-5
Outrebounded by Opponents 2-10
Same Rebounds as Opponents 0-1
Better FG% than Opponents 8-1
Worse FG% than Opponents 0-15
Better FT% than Opponents 4-9
Worse FT% than Opponents 3-7
Same FT% as Opponents 1-0
Fewer Turnovers than Opponents 4-4
More Turnovers than Opponents 4-11
Same Turnovers as Opponents 0-1
Scoring 70 or more Points 3-0
Scoring less than 70 Points 5-16
Scoring less than 60 Points 3-11
Opponents Score 70 or more Points 0-13
Opponents Score less than 70 Points 8-3
Opponents Score less than 60 Points 7-1
Game decided by 5 points or less 3-1
Game decided by 6-10 points 1-4
Game decided by 11-15 points 1-3

Game decided by more than 15 points 3-8

2019-2020 Lourdes Women’s Basketball Roster

# Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown/H.S. (Prev. School)
1 Baylee Baldwin G 53 Fr Ottawa Lake, Mich./Whiteford
2 Kaylesha Broyles G 5-7 Jr Massillon, Ohio/Washington
(Edison State CC)
3  Courteney Hardy G 5-6 So. Perrysburg, Ohio/Cardinal Stritch
(Mount Saint Joseph)
4 Jami Hardy G 57 I Perrysburg, Ohio/Cardinal Stritch
5 Kali Hardy G 5-4 Jr/So. Perrysburg, Ohio/Cardinal Stritch
10 Logan Ingram G 58 Fr Mount Pleasant, Mich./Mount Pleasant
11 Sara Semler G 57 I Toledo, Ohio/Whitmer
13 Nadeen Jemaa G 55 Fr Perrysburg, Ohio/Perrysburg
14 Kailani Broyles G 57 I Massillon, Ohio/Washington
(Edison State CC)
15 Addie Conroy G 5-10 Fr Cleveland, Ohio/Padua Franciscan
20 Leah Goodwin C 5-10 Fr Reynoldsburg, Ohio/Reynoldsburg
22 Riley Raburn G 59 S Horton, Mich./Lumen Christi (Jackson)
23 Mare West G 5-6 Fr Toledo, Ohio/Notre Dame Academy
24 Hunter Kershaw F  5-11 5th/Sr. Columbus, Ohio/Westland
(Columbus State CC)
25 Megan Harvey G/F 5-10 Fr. Bowling Green, Ohio/Bowling Green
30 Mary Liedel G/F 5-8 So. Erie, Mich./Mason (Spring Arbor)
32 Mirandia Green G 57 I Toledo, Ohio/Whitmer
33 Lauryn Gray G/F 59 Jr Piqua, Ohio/Piqua (Edison State CC)
35 Sirena Pitts F/C 5-11 Sr/Jr. Orlando, Fla./Ocoee (Glen Oaks CC)
44 Erica Cary F/C 5-10 So. Central City, Ky./Muhlenberg County
(Missouri Valley)
50 Bryce Blood C 62 I Toledo, Ohio/Whitmer (Valparaiso)
52 Krisah Lewis C 6-0 Fr Toledo, Ohio/Notre Dame Academy
Head Coach: John Kenger (Madonna, 2007) — 2nd season
Assistant Coach: Megan Murphy (Madonna, 2013) — 2nd season
Pronunciation Guide
Kailani Broyles: KAY-lon-ce Nadeen Jemaa: GEM-uh
Kaylesha Broyles: KAY-lee-sha Krisah Lewis: Chris-uhh
Mirandia Green: MIR-an-da Mary Liedle: LEE-dle
Kali Hardy: KAY-lee Mare West: MAIR (rthymes with hair)



Lourdes Combined Team Statistics (as of Feb 03, 2020)

All games
Overall record: 8-16 Conf: 5-10 Home: 5-5 Away: 3-11 Neutral: 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
30 Mary Liedel 10-10 270 27.0 37-121 306 832 250 1620 800 12 65 77 7.7 17 0 20 26 1 8 98 9.8
11 Sara Semler 2424 871 363 75-162 463 28-71 394 42-55 764 30 50 80 33 47 0 68 47 4 32 220 92
32 Mirandia Green 2424 711 296 77-211 365 27-79 342 3449 694 26 90 116 48 49 0 38 95 1 19 215 90
23 Mare West 62 137 228 19448 396 619 316 69 667 4 10 14 23 13 0 6 15 1 2 50 83
01 Baylee Baldwin 24-20 545 227 63-207 .304 39-142 275 1517 882 14 46 60 25 22 0 22 56 3 26 180 75
44 Erica Cary 23-12 478 208 58-151 .384 17-55 309 33-52 635 27 69 96 42 17 0 15 26 0 8 166 7.2
35 Sirena Pitts 22-0 265 120 37-113 327 528 179 2128 750 21 43 64 29 43 0 11 20 12 11 100 45
24 Hunter Kershaw 23-19 387 168 32-76 421 1-7 143 2330 767 40 48 88 38 57 2 5 29 4 9 88 38
22 Riley Raburn 17-1 225 132 2256 393 919 474 512 417 15 25 40 24 14 0 9 17 2 7 58 34
10 Logan Ingram 212 223 106 22-93 237 1667 239 917 529 3 11 14 07 15 0 13 23 2 9 69 33
33 Lauryn Gray 16-0 110 69 1340 325 013 000 29 222 10 18 28 18 8 0O 5 9 0 6 28 18
52 Krisah Lewis 15-4 108 7.2 1128 393 00 000 49 444 9 24 33 22 15 0 2 11 0 0 26 17
03 Courteney Hardy 121 96 80 614 429 37 429 24 500 4 14 18 15 7 0 3 10 0 2 17 14
20 Leah Goodwin 210 162 77 935 257 00 000 1123 478 12 30 42 20 25 1 6 16 2 6 29 14
15 Addie Conroy 16-1 126 7.9 818 444 510 500 00 000 5 18 23 14 2 0 7 14 0 4 21 13
12 Abby House 50 26 52 29 222 29 22 00 000 3 2 510 0 0 0O 1 0 1 6 12
05 Kali Hardy 90 85 94 319 158 27 286 12 500 7 7 14 16 0 0 2 13 0 3 9 10

Team 43 60 103 12

Total......... 24 4825 494-1401 353 168-565 .297 224-336 .667 285 630 915 38.1 351 3 232 440 32 1541380 57.5

Opponents...... 24 4825 575-1434 401 184-570 .323 233-362 .644 266 644 910 37.9 359 2 324 373 85 253 1567 65.3
TEAM STATISTICS LOURDES OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1380 1567 10/25/19  at Shawnee State L 46-105 406
Points per game 57.5 65.3 10/29/19  at Grace Christian L 65-70 75
Scoring margin -7.8 - 11/02/19  OLIVET w 40-38 417
FIELD GOALS-ATT 494-1401  575-1434 11/05/19  INDIANA-SOUTH BEND L 52-83 134
Field goal pct 353 401 + 11/09/19  at Concordia (Mich.) L 42-73 155
3 POINT FG-ATT 168-565 184-570 11/12/19  at#15 Taylor L 40-86 230
3-point FG pet 297 323 + 11/16/19  at#4 Indiana Tech L 51-74 603
3-pt FG made per game 7.0 7.7 + 11/20/19  MADONNA w 67-59 285
FREE THROWS-ATT 224-336 233-362 + 11/23/19 at Aquinas L 40-43 183
Free throw pct 667 644 + 11/26/19  CORNERSTONE w 80-65 166
F-Throws made per game 9.3 9.7 + 12/04/19  atMichigan-Dearborn L 57-70 121
REBOUNDS 915 910 + 12/07/19  CONCORDIA (MICH.) L 54-74 188
Rebounds per game 38.1 37.9 + 12/14/19  #19 SIENA HEIGHTS L 49-63 210
Rebounding margin +0.2 - 12/16/19  at Spring Arbor L 61-72 130
ASSISTS 232 324 01/04/20  OHIO CHRISTIAN Lot  67-76 192
Assists per game 9.7 135 + 01/08/20  NORTHWESTERN OHIO w 67-51 127
TURNOVERS 440 373 + 01/11/20  at Rochester (Mich.) L 68-77 127
Turnovers per game 18.3 155 + 01/15/20  atLawrence Tech L 47-74 120
Turmover margin -2.8 - + 01/18/20  #13 INDIANA TECH L 56-66 152
Assist/turnover ratio 0.5 0.9 + 01/22/120  atMadonna w 46-42 67
STEALS 154 253 01/25/20  at Akron Wayne w 81-27 50
Steals per game 6.4 10.5 + 01/29/20  AQUINAS w 48-46 166
BLOCKS 32 85 01/30/20  at Great Lakes Christian w 89-48 75
Blocks per game 13 35 + 02/01/20  at#14 Siena Heights L 67-85 150
ATTENDANCE 2037 2492

Home games-Avg/Game 10-204 14-178 * - Conference game

Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals
Lourdes 320 342 358 356 4 1380
Opponents 434 344 383 393 13 1567



Individual Career History

Baylee Baldwin

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def toft avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2019-20 24-20 545/22.7 63-207 .304 39-142 275 15-17 882 14 46 60 25 22 0 22 56 3 26/ 180 75
TOTAL 24-20 545/22.7 63-207 .304 39-142 275 15-17 882 14 46 60 25 22 0 22 56 3 26| 180 75
Erica Cary
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs___min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avg] pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2019-20 23-12  478/20.8 58-151 .384 17-55  .309 33-52 .635 27 69 9% 4.2 17 0 15 26 0 8 166 7.2
TOTAL 23-12  478/20.8 58-151 .384 17-55  .309 33-52 635 27 69 9% 4.2 17 0 15 26 0 8 166 7.2
Addie Conroy
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs___min/avg fg-fga  pct] fg-fga  pct] ftfta pct] off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2019-20 16-1  126/7.9 8-18 444 5-10 .500 0-0 .000, 5 18 23 14 2 0 7 14 0 4 21 13
TOTAL 16-1  126/7.9 8-18 444 5-10 .500 0-0 .000, 5 18 23 14 2 0 7 14 0 4 21 13
Leah Goodwin
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2019-20 21-0  162/7.7 9-35 .257 0-0 .000 11-23 478 12 30 42 201 25 1 6 16 2 6 29 14
TOTAL 21-0  162/7.7 9-35 .257 0-0 .000, 11-23 478 12 30 42 201 25 1 6 16 2 6 29 14
Lauryn Gray
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pctj ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2019-20 16-0  110/6.9 13-40 .325 0-13 .000 29 222 10 18 28 1.8 8 0 5 9 0 6 28 18
TOTAL 16-0  110/6.9 13-40 .325 0-13 .000 29 222 10 18 28 1.8 8 0 5 9 0 6 28 18
Mirandia Green
‘ Total ‘ 3-Point ‘ F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs ___min/avg fg-fga pct] fg-fga pct] ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts _avg
2017-18 14-10 300/21.4 37-112 330 12-49 245 14-18 778 19 40 59 42 34 0 15 22 2 9 100 7.1
2018-19 29-8 521/18.0 34-151 225 15-72 208 25-31 .806] 21 65 86 3.0 33 0 23 64 2 11f 108 37
2019-20 24-24  711/29.6 77-211  .365 27-719  .342 34-49 694 26 90 116 4.8 49 0 38 95 1 191 215 9.0
TOTAL 67-42 1532/22.9| 148-474 312 54-200 .270 73-98 745 66 195 261 3.9 116 0 76 181 5 39 423 6.3
Courteney Hardy
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs ___min/avg fg-fga pct] fg-fga pct] ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts _avg
2019-20 12-1 96/8.0 6-14 429 3-7 429 2-4 500 4 14 18 15 7 0 3 10 0 2 17 14
TOTAL 12-1 96/8.0 6-14 429 3-7 429 2-4 500 4 14 18 15 7 0 3 10 0 2 17 14
Kali Hardy
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs ___ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 25-1 263/10.5 15-57 263 4-15 267 824 333 12 21 33 13 37 1 11 14 0 13 42 17
2019-20 9-0 85/9.4 3-19 .158 2-7 .286) 1-2 500 7 7 14 16 0 0 2 13 0 3 9 10
TOTAL 34-1 348/10.2 18-76  .237 6-22 273 9-26 .346( 19 28 47 14 37 1 13 27 0 16 51 15




Individual Career History

Megan Harvey

Abby House
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2019-20 5-0 26/5.2 29 222 29 222 0-0 .000; 3 2 5 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 12
TOTAL 5-0 26/5.2 29 222 29 222 0-0 .000; 3 2 5 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 12
Logan Ingram
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2019-20 21-2  223/10.6 22-93 237 16-67 .239 9-17 529 3 1 14 07 15 0 13 23 2 9 69 33
TOTAL 21-2  223/10.6 22-93 237 16-67 .239 9-17 529 3 11 14 07 15 0 13 23 2 9 69 33
Hunter Kershaw
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _ min/avg fg-fga pctj fg-fga pctj ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2018-19 29-22 486/16.8 51-125 408 311 .273 27-42 .643] 43 48 91 31 44 1 8 44 2 13 132 46
2019-20 23-19 387/16.8 32-76 421 1-7 143 23-30 .767 40 48 88 38 57 2 5 29 4 9 88 38
TOTAL 52-41 873/16.8 83-201 413 4-18 222 50-72 694 83 96 179 34| 101 3 13 73 6 22| 220 4.2
Krisah Lewis
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2019-20 15-4  108/7.2 11-28 .393 0-0 .000 4-9 444 9 24 33 22 15 0 2 11 0 0 26 1.7
TOTAL 15-4  108/7.2 11-28 .393 0-0 .000] 4-9 444 9 24 33 22 15 0 2 11 0 0 26 1.7
Mary Liedel
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2019-20 10-10 270/27.0 37-121 306 8-32 .250 16-20 .800| 12 65 7oo1a 17 0 20 26 1 8 98 98
TOTAL 10-10 270/27.0 37-121  .306 8-32 .250 16-20 .800] 12 65 7oo1a 1 0 20 26 1 8 98 98
Sirena Pitts
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2018-19 20-2  177/8.9 26-71 .366 10-30 .333 47 571 15 45 60 3.0 40 0 5 12 8 7 66 3.3
2019-20 22-0 265/12.0 37-113  .327 5-28 .179 21-28 750, 21 43 64 29 43 0 11 20 12 11f 100 45
TOTAL 42-2  442/10.5 63-184 .342 15-58 .259 25-35 714 36 88 124 3.0/ 83 0 16 32 20 18 166 4.0
Riley Raburn
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2017-18 26-1 24193 23-711  .324 5-19 .263 6-12 5000 22 22 44 17 30 0 6 10 0 8 57 22
2018-19 20-0 236/11.8 27-65 415 5-13 .385 14-22 636 20 16 36 18 15 0 10 8 3 4 73 37
2019-20 17-1  225/13.2 22-56 393 9-19 474 5-12 417 15 25 40 24 14 0 9 17 2 7 58 3.4
TOTAL 63-2 702/11.1 72-192 375 19-51 373 25-46 543 57 63 120 1.9 59 0 25 35 5 19| 183 3.0




Individual Career History

Sara Semler |
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2017-18 28-26 732/26.1 54-135 .400 39-94 415 13-16 813 23 40 63 23 65 0 49 23 5 28/ 160 57
2018-19 29-17 719/24.8 65-138 471 28-87 .322 15-23 652 21 47 68 23 43 0 33 16 4 24 173 6.0
2019-20 24-24  871/36.3 75-162 463 28-71 .39 42-55 764 30 50 80 33 47 0 68 47 4 32| 220 9.2
TOTAL 81-67 2322/28.7| 194-435 .446 95-252 .377 70-94 745 74 137 211 26| 155 0 150 86 13 84| 553 6.8
Mare West |
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2019-20 6-2 137/22.8 19-48 .396 6-19 .316 6-9 .667 4 10 14 23 13 0 6 15 1 2 50 83
TOTAL 6-2 137/22.8 19-48 .396 6-19 .316 6-9 .667 4 10 14 23 13 0 6 15 1 2 50 83
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